RESOLUTION NO. 2024-80

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, REVISING THE AMOUNT OF BID AWARD FROM EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY FOR THE SPRUCE CIRCLE SOUTH AND SPRUCE CIRCLE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT ON RESOLUTION 2023-393 DUE TO A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, (the "Township") had solicited bids for the Spruce Circle South and Spruce Circle Roadway Improvement Project (the "Project") and awarded such bid on Resolution 2023-393 per NJ Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11-1 et seq; and WHEREAS, the Township awarded Earle Asphalt Company as lowest bidder and referenced the award amount of \$240,100.00; and

WHEREAS, the amount of \$240,100.00 was incorrect as Earle Asphalt Company's bid

was actually \$243,100.00; and

WHEREAS, the Township finds it necessary to correct the bid amount to \$243,100.00 awarded to Earle Asphalt Company for the Spruce Circle South and Spruce Circle Roadway Improvement project by way of this Resolution; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED on this **6**th day of February, 2024, by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows: 1. The Township hereby corrects the award amount to \$243,100.00 due to typographical error for the bid for the Spruce Circle South Roadway and Spruce Circle Road Improvement Project to Earle Asphalt and said bid is awarded subject to the Township's budgetary constraints and subject to the receipt of the NJDOT approved 2023 Municipal Aid Grant in the amount of \$298,480.00.

2. The Mayor, Township Clerk and Township Administrator are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents to implement the intent of this resolution.

 A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:

- (a) Joseph Marte, Mayor;
- (b) Martin J. Lisella, Township Administrator;
- (c) Thomas Lombarski, CFO;
- (d) Kurt Otto, PE, Township Engineer;
- (e) Brian M. Quinn, Morgan Engineering;
- (f) Christopher J. Dasti, Esq., Township Attorney; and
- (g) Earle Asphalt Company

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the forgoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held on February 6, 2024, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk